[image: ]



STAFF REPORT

	Agenda Item:
	7
	Name:
	Michelle Clark

	Proposed No.:
	FCD Motion No 2020-05
	Date:
	April 14, 2020



SUBJECT

FCD Motion No 2020-05: A Motion authorizing the chair to enter into an amendment to the agreement for advisory committee facilitation services.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The King County Flood Control District's Advisory Committee (Advisory Committee) is a 15 member committee comprised of 14 elected officials and one unincorporated area resident. The Advisory Committee's mission is to recommend an annual budget to the District by the last business day in August. This year, in addition to its annual budget recommendations, the District is seeking policy guidance on the criterion for the three new grant streams the District created at its March 10, 2020.

The District hires a facilitator to coordinate, prepare the necessary documents, conduct, and summarize the Advisory Committee and Joint Basin Technical Committee meetings. Since 2017, the District has contracted with Lund Consulting, Inc. to perform these facilitation services.

Under the proposed contract amendment, Lund Consulting, Inc. will:
1. Facilitate 5 meetings of both the Advisory Committee and the Joint Basin technical committee
2. Prepare and maintain a list of Advisory Committee members, Joint Basin Technical Committee members, and interested parties, including Tribes, WRIAs, and non-profit/advocacy groups
3. Prepare and disseminate materials for both Advisory Committee and Joint Basin Technical Committee meetings
4. Delivery the Advisory Committee 2021 Budget Recommendation to the District by August 31, 2020
5. Engage the District through the fall budget process.

The proposed contract amendment is for an amount not to exceed total of $40,000.


Attachments:
FCD Proposed Motion 2020-05
1

image1.png
> KING COUNITY
(4 FLOOD CONTROL
B2 7 <1 R T




